

712.213.0195 529 SENECA ST. STORM LAKE, IA 50588 WWW.THEBRIDGEOFSTORMLAKE.COM

The Bridge of Storm Lake is on a mission this summer to provide Storm Lake youth with fun learning experiences and to help them grow their character and faith. We are adjusting our programs to better work alongside the school's valuable summer school program this year.

In June, The Bridge will focus on spending time in Storm Lake neighborhoods and parks in the afternoon and evenings. Please sign up on the remind app to know where we are and what activities are going on near you!

TEXT: @SLBRIDGE TO THIS NUMBER 81010

In June, we also have an exciting opportunity for Middle School students (6th-8th grade). **Fridays in June: (7th, 14th, 21st, 28th)** 10 am-1:00 pm includes lunch at the school lunch program. Providing service opportunities across Storm Lake for them to do alongside our summer staff team. After they serve the four Fridays in June, we will be taking a trip on July 2, 2024. There will be more information for that when we get closer to the date. Make-up Service opportunities will be provided if a student misses a Friday.

In July, The Bridge will provide summer programming for 1st-8th grade, similar to what we have in past years. **During the weeks of July 8th and July 11th (Monday- Thursday from 10:00 am 1:00 pm, which includes lunch at the school lunch program),** we will pick up youth on our bus and bring them home after. They will participate in many loved Bridge activities, including our track meet, art projects, devotions, and King's Pointe swimming day.

We also have the pleasure of partnering with the Methodist Church for VBS. We get to come alongside youth in learning about The Lord and His Love for us! This will be starting **July 15th through July 19th**. If this is something your child is interested in, there will be sign up available to you through the Methodist Church. More information will be available as the dates get closer.

We are assembling our summer team and are so excited to see your kids this summer! Please fill out the attached permission slip and return it to The Bridge office or mail it to us:

The Bridge of Storm Lake Box 181, 529 Seneca St. Storm Lake, IA 50588

WITH EXCITEMENT,

Shaniese Quist, Youth Program Director, shaniese@thebridgeofstormlake.com Izzie Ramos, Summer Team Leader, izzie@thebridgeofstormlake.com Shelly Rock, Executive Director, shelly@thebridgeofstormlake.com